SCATSAT-1 Scatterometer Level-1B Data Quality Cycle wise Report
Report between 14-APR-2017 To 15-APR-2017
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SCATSAT-1 Scatterometer Level-1B Data Quality Cycle wise Report

Report between 14-APR-2017 To 15-APR-2017
Inner
Incidence Angle Azimuth Angle Range X-Factor

Sr | Start End Di : o : o . 0 . 0
No | Orbit Orbit ir. |Ver. Min Max BadOcc(%) Min Max BadOcc(%) Min Max BadOcc(%) Min Max BadOcc(%)
1 2912 2913 NS 1 48.817 49.419 0.003 1.809 0.196 1051.464 1081.936 -91.606 -90.186

2 2912 2913 SN 1 48.733 49.307 0.003 7.043 0.156 1029.496 1080.024 -91.472 -89.964

3 2913 2914 SN 1 48.736 49.353 0.003 6.596 0.148 1029.208 1080.04 -91.668 -90.023

4 2913 2914 NS 1 48.854 49.374 0.003 1.809 0.184 1051.184 1082.008 -91.207 -90.161

5 2914 2915 NS 2 48.833 49.383 0.003 1.809 0.182 1051.112 1082.176 -91.244 -90.135

6 2914 2915 SN 1 48.712 49.307 0.003 6.618 0.143 1029.424 1080.144 -91.203 -89.978

7 2915 2916 NS 2 48.85 49.396 0.003 6.364 0.2 1051.288 1082.096 -91.231 -90.189

8 2915 2916 SN 1 48.727 49.313 0.003 7.004 0.146 1028.824 1080.0 -91.213 -90.038

9 2916 2917 NS 1 48.821 49.419 0.003 1.814 0.184 1051.976 1081.944 -91.424 -90.176

10 2916 2917 SN 1 48.716 49.305 0.003 6.96 0.145 1029.448 1079.832 -91.204 -89.975

11 2917 2918 SN 1 48.704 49.305 0.003 6.971 0.148 1029.584 1079.688 -91.3 -89.98

12 2917 2918 NS 1 48.82 49.424 0.003 1.814 0.188 1051.576 1081.792 -91.249 -90.178

13 2918 2919 NS 1 48.824 49.406 0.003 1.814 0.186 1051.176 1081.664 -91.381 -90.188

14 2918 2919 SN 1 48.707 49.333 0.003 6.988 0.151 1029.352 1079.592 -90.995 -90.041

15 2919 2920 NS 1 48.822 49.424 0.003 6.326 0.2 1051.576 1081.768 -91.227 -90.189

16 2919 2920 SN 1 48.737 49.307 0.003 1.809 0.144 1029.248 1079.28 -91.158 -89.972

17 2920 2921 NS 2 48.826 49.411 0.003 333.255 0.206 1051.28 1081.736 -91.447 -90.23

18 2920 2921 SN 1 48.751 49.306 0.003 220.446 0.136 1029.472 1079.712 -91.12 -89.964

19 2921 2922 NS 1 48.855 49.373 0.003 1.809 0.192 1051.024 1081.584 -91.193 -90.192

Parameters Inc.Angle Azi. Angle Range X-Factor .Normal |:|Deviations
Parameter Min 471 0.0 1025.0 -100.0
Specifications . .
Max 49.9 0.0 1095.7 -80.0 |:|Alarm|ng .ngh Errors
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Inner

SNR Kp
Sea Aft Sea Fore Land Aft Land Fore Sea Aft Sea Fore Land Aft Land Fore
SrNo (S)tr%rltt grnb?t Dir. |Ver.| Min | Max Ba(?,'/SCC Min | Max
1 2912 | 2913 | NS 1 [-34.898 -34.9 |28.821
2 2912 | 2913 | SN 1 |-33.963 -34.393|26.746
3 2913 | 2914 | SN 1 |-34.906 -35.001|27.758
4 2913 | 2914 | NS 1 -33.0 -32.932/28.317
5 2914 | 2915 [ NS 2 |-34.846 -34.942|27.079
6 2914 | 2915 | SN 1 |-34.898 -34.965| 27.54
7 2915 | 2916 | NS 2 [-34.852 -34.829/26.977
8 2915 | 2916 | SN 1 |-34.676 -34.8225.756
9 2916 | 2917 | NS 1 |-34.892 -33.925/23.109
10 2916 | 2917 | SN 1 [-34.82 -34.977|25.973
11 2917 | 2918 | SN 1 |-34.597 -34.563|24.684
12 2917 | 2918 | NS 1 |-34.871 -33.389|22.706
13 2918 | 2919 [ NS 1 [34.659 -34.898|27.314
14 2918 | 2919 | SN 1 |-34.875 -33.741| 25.49
15 2919 | 2920 | NS 1 |-34.34 -34.97| 27.69
16 2919 | 2920 | SN 1 [34.906 -34.465(27.221
17 2920 | 2921 | NS 2 |-34.974 -34.841|26.227
18 2920 | 2921 | SN 1 |-34.592 -33.911|27.555
19 2921 | 2922 [ NS 1 -34.6 -34.9925.863

BiNormal

= ¢ Parameters SNR Kp

arameter .

Specifications Min -65.0 0.0
Max 22.0 1.0

[C]Alarming
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[ ]peviations

[l High Errors
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Outer

Incidence Angle Azimuth Angle Range X-Factor

Sr Start End Di : o : o : 0 : 0
No | Orbit Orbit ir. |Ver. Min Max BadOcc(%) Min Max BadOcc(%) Min Max BadOcc(%) Min Max BadOcc(%)

1 2912 2913 NS | 1 57.725 58.355 0.003 1.98 0.159 1234.6 1274.072 - -93.292 -92.218

2 2912 2913 SN 1 57.605 58.245 0.003 344,037 0.221 1208.592 1271.112 1.958 -93.16 -91.969

3 2913 2914 SN 1 57.603 58.243 0.003 11.896 0.211 1208.272 1271.144 2.479 -93.181 -92.05

4 2913 2914 NS | 1 57.753 58.332 0.003 1.98 0.151 1234.768 1274.088 -93.035 -92.191

5 2914 2915 NS | 2 57.718 58.339 0.003 1.98 0.149 1235.008 1274.304 -93.118 -92.17

6 2914 2915 SN 1 57.574 58.273 0.003 11.73 0.203 1208.072 1271.272 3.345 -92.983 -92.004

7 2915 2916 NS | 2 57.754 58.34 0.003 22.049 0.203 1235.032 1274.2 - -93.089 -92.216

8 2915 2916 SN 1 57.582 58.252 0.003 344,125 0.206 1207.896 1271.088 3.744 -92.975 -92.061

9 2916 2917 NS | 1 57.752 58.349 0.003 1.98 0.154 1235.872 1274.032 - -93.114 -92.193

10 2916 2917 SN 1 57.572 58.243 0.003 344.103 0.205 1208.216 1270.88 3.553 -93.0 -92.002

11 2917 2918 SN 1 57.591 58.243 0.003 344.064 0.208 1208.6 1270.704 3.268 -92.943 -92.006

12 2917 2918 NS | 1 57.723 58.358 0.003 1.98 0.156 1235.096 1273.848 -93.156 -92.207

13 2918 2919 NS | 1 57.73 58.343 0.003 1.98 0.154 1235.136 1273.704 -93.464 -92.215

14 2918 2919 SN 1 57.585 58.243 0.003 344.202 0.217 1208.464 1270.584 2.639 -92.955 -92.063

15 2919 2920 NS | 1 57.746 58.353 0.0 22.352 0.2 1235.008 1273.824 - -93.164 -92.218

16 2919 2920 SN 1 57.591 58.265 0.003 1.974 0.209 1208.592 1270.2 1.178 -93.013 -92.011

17 2920 2921 NS | 2 57.748 58.348 0.003 22.181 0.21 1235.056 1273.8 - -93.386 -92.219

18 2920 2921 SN 1 57.593 58.244 0.003 1.974 0.199 1208.592 1270.728 1.048 -92.938 -91.99

19 2921 2922 NS | 1 57.751 58.33 0.003 1.974 0.158 1234.864 1273.592 - -93.106 -92.208

b Parameters Inc.Angle Azi. Angle Range X-Factor .Normal |:|Deviations
Sp ggﬁ{ggg; S Min 57.3 0.0 1210.0 -100.0 ' _
Max 58.9 0.0 1280.0 -80.0 [CJAtarming Bl High Errors
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Outer
SNR Kp
Sea Aft Sea Fore Land Aft Land Fore Sea Aft Sea Fore Land Aft Land Fore

Start | End . . BadOcc . .
SrNo Orbit | Orbit Dir. {Ver.| Min | Max (%) Min | Max Min | Max
1 2912 | 2913 | NS 1 |-34.993 -34.343| 22.58 0.08 [ 0.116

2 2912 | 2913 | SN 1 |-3417 -34.422(21.395 0.08 | 6.998

3 2913 | 2914 | SN 1 [-34.702 -34.971{21.259 0.08 | 0.153

4 2913 | 2914 | NS 1 |-33.548 0.08 | 0.554

-33.673|23.154

5 2914 | 2915 [ NS | 2 |-34.872[19.25 -34.886(19.726 0.08 [103.49

6 2914 | 2915 | SN 1 |-34.714 -34.727|20.659 0.08 | 0.11

7 2915 | 2916 | NS | 2 |-34.911 -34.897/20.008 0.08 |51.323

8 2915 | 2916 | SN 1 [-34.915 -33.874{20.449 0.08 | 0.12

9 2916 | 2917 | NS 1 [-34.752 0.08 | 1.588

-34.827|15.695

10 | 2916 | 2917 | SN 1 |-34.838 -34.643/20.051 0.08 | 0.119

11 | 2917 | 2918 | SN 1 |-33.754 -34.516(19.633 0.08 | 0.11

12 | 2917 | 2918 | NS 1 |-34.69 -34.747(20.053 0.08 | 2.602

13 | 2918 | 2919 [ NS | 1 [34.948 -34.957/20.609 0.08 | 9.317

14 | 2918 | 2919 | SN 1 |-34.773 -34.758(18.589 0.08 | 0.154

15 | 2919 | 2920 | NS 1 [-34.201 -34.765(21.036 0.08 | 0.2

16 | 2919 | 2920 | SN 1 |-34.331 -34.748(21.265 0.08 | 0.343

17 | 2920 | 2921 | NS | 2 |-34.519 -34.668(20.051 0.08 | 0.455

18 | 2920 | 2921 | SN 1 [-34.589 0.08 [ 0.516

-34.25(23.397

19 | 2921 | 2922 | NS 1 |-34.083 -34.038/20.031 0.08 | 8.79

Parameters SNR K iati
Parameter T p BNormal [ ]peviations
PP in -65.0 0.0
Specifications . .
Max 22.0 1.0 []Alarming [ High Errors
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